## UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by:

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

Recording Requested by: UnionBanCal Mortgage Corp.

When Recorded Return to: TONI ZOUHAR UnionBanCal Mortgage Corp. PO BOX 85416 San Diego, CA. 92186 EDWARD M. MOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 08/17/2020 12:25 PM PG: 1 OF 4

Noc# 2023041056 Fee \$93.00

### RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

UnionBanCal Mortgage Corporat.c;; #8956988 LI COOK, County, Illinois MIN #101090312000018057 SIS#: 1-888-679-6377

# FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIONS SYSTEMS, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by YU LI AND JEAN BERGERON, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR HOMELAND MORTGAGE COMPANY, 17.18 SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS, in the County of COOK, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 02/14/2013 Recorded: 02/26/2013 as instrument No.:130570474, does hereby acknowledge full payment and satisfaction of the same; and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. has a mailing address at P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI. 48501-2026

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Herror

Assessors/Tax ID No. 17-16-419-004-1036
Property Address: 899 S PLYMOUTH CT APT 406, CHICAGO, IL 60605

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE PAGE 2 OF 2 MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. On 07/08/2020



2023041056 Page: 2 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

On 07/15/2020 '

By: JULIE JOJIC, ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Certificate of Acknowledgment

State of California \ County of San Diago

On 07/14/202, before me, NEIL BENEDICT, a Notary Public personally appeared JULIE JOJIC, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory exclence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that re/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

**NEIL BENEDICT** 

Notary Expires: 05/03/2023 #2287303

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared by: NEIL BENEDICT UBCM PO BOX 85416, San Diego, CA. 92186 856-735-0316

2023041056 Page: 3 of 4

### UNOFFICIAL COPY

#### Certificate of Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.

State of California ) County of San Diego )

On July 15, 2020, before me, Neil Benedict, a Notary Public personally appeared JULIE JOJIC, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within strument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENA! TY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official real,

Neil Benedict

Notary Expires: May 3, 2023 #2287303

NEIL BENEDICT
COMM. #2287303
Notary Public · California
San Diego County

My Comm. Expires May 3, 2023

(This area for notarial seal)

2023041056 Page: 4 of 4



#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description: UNIT 406, IN 899 SOUTH PLYMOUTH COURT CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

THAT PART OF LOT 2 IN BLOCK 1 IN DEARBORN PARK UNIT NUMBER 1, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF SUNDRY LOTS AND VACATED STREETS AND ALLEYS IN AND ADJOINING BLOCKS 127 TO 134, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 2 IN SAID BLOCK 1 IN DEARBORN PARK UNIT NUMBER 1; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 2 FOR A DISTANCE OF 155.33 FEET; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG A LINE WHICH FORMS AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES TO THE RIGHT OF THE PROLONGATION OF THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 222.45 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 2 A DISTANCE OF 155.86 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE COUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 2 A DISTANCE OF 222.15 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A-2 TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 25722540, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

Permanent Index #'s: 17-16-419-004-1036 Vol. 0511 and 17-16-419-004-1036 Vol. 0511

Property Address: 899 South Plymouth Court, Unit 406, Chicago, Illinois 60605